construction exceeds the amount specified in WAC 173-27-040(A) or (B), the 
subsequent construction shall be considered a substantial development for the 
purpose of this chapter. ten thousand dollars ($10,000), but if subsequent 
construction having a fair market value exceeding two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500) occurs within five years of completion of the prior 
construction, the subsequent construction shall be considered a substantial 
development for the purpose of this chapter. 

g. The marking of property lines or corners on state owned lands, when such